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           07/27/16  

 2016 – 2017 NORTH CAROLINA CHILD CARE COMMISSION 
 

 

Dr. Glenda Weinert (Chair) 

P.O. Box 8871 
Asheville, NC 28814 
(828) 253-5004 (W) 
(828) 230-1444 (C)  
Email: glenda.weinert@gmail.com 
For-Profit Provider 
Exp. Date:  06/30/17 
*Term 3 (SH) 
 
Mr. J. Zac Everhart (Vice Chair) 

P.O. Box 12886 
New Bern, NC 28561 
(252) 288-5181(W) 
(252) 671-9717 (C) 
(252) 288-5191 (F) 
Email: zeverhart@excelkids.com 
Parent Member 
Exp. Date:  06/30/17 
*Term  2 (G) 
 
Mr. Elliott Blades 
P.O. Box 616 
Apex, NC 27502 
(919) 363-9874 (W) 
(919) 363-9873 (F) 
Email: bladesemp@bgroup.net 
For-Profit Provider 
Exp. Date:  06/30/18 
*Term 2 (G) 
 
Jonathan Brownlee, Sr., MD 
310 Belvedere Avenue 
Shelby, NC 28150 
(704) 482-7560 (C) 
Email: jicbrownlee@carolina.rr.com 
Pediatrician 
Exp. Date:  06/30/17 
*Term  2 (G) 
 
Ms. April Duvall 
142 Harrison Avenue 
Franklin, NC 28734 
(828) 421-0792 (C) 
Email:  aaduvall@gmail.com 
Parent Member   
Exp. Date:  06/30/17 
*Term 3 (PPTS) 
 
Ms. Melanie C. Gayle 
1280 Central Drive 
Southern Pines, NC 28387 
(910) 692-3323 (W) 
(910) 692-1114 (F) 
Email: 
mcgayle@sandhillschildrenscenter.org 

Early Childhood Education Specialist 
Exp. Date: 06/30/17 
*Term 2 (PPTS) 
 

Ms. Elizabeth Gilleland 
1071 Raleigh School Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
(919) 828-5351 (W) 
Email:  egilleland@raleighschool.org 
Non-Profit Provider 
Exp. Date: 06/30/18 
*Term 3 (PPTS) 

    
   Ms. Lisa E. Humphreys 
   801 Corporate Center Drive 
   Suite 200 
   Raleigh, NC 27607 
   (919) 719-9622 (W) 
   (919) 719-9634 
   Email: Lisa.Humphreys@ymcatriangle.org 
   Non-Profit Provider 
   Exp. Date:  6/30/17 
   *Term  1 (SH) 

 
Ms. Brooke King 
P.O. Box 1636  
Goldsboro, NC 27533 
(919) 587-9425 (W) 
(919) 580-0437 (F) 
Email: brooke.king@skillcreations.com 
Early Childhood Education Specialist 
Exp. Date: 06/30/18 
*Term 1 (SH) 

 
Ms. Kay S. Lowrance 
(336) 599-4919 (H) 
Email: kay.lowrance@gmail.com 
Citizen Member 
Exp. Date:  06/30/17 
*Term 2 (G) 
 
Rev. Charles F. McDowell, III 
P.O. Box 1201 
Laurinburg, NC 28353 
(336) 817-4178(C) 
Email:  cfmcdowell3@gmail.com 
Citizen Member 
Exp. Date: 06/30/18 
*Term 2 (PPTS) 
 
Ms. Laurie Morin 
108 Upward Acres St. 
East Flat Rock, NC 28726 
(828) 696-4052 (H) 
Email:morinmorinfamily@gmail.com 
Family Child Care Home Provider 
Exp. Date:  06/30/17 

  *Term 3 (G) 
 

 Ms. Amelie Schoel 
 4017 Camrose Crossing Lane 
 Matthews, NC 28104 
 (704-564-2770) 
 Email: Amelie.Schoel@gmail.com 
 Citizen Member 
 Exp. Date:  06/30/2016 
 *Term 1 (SH) 
 
Ms. Donnette Thomas 
1104 Benson Road 
Garner, NC 27529 
(919)984-500-7819(H) 
(919)335-3871 
Email: 
info@happyhandshappyfeet.info 
Parent Member 
Exp. Date: 06/30/18 
*Term  1 (G) 
 
Ms. Linda K. Vandevender 
738 Southview Circle 
Fayetteville, NC 28311 
(910)237-4540 (C) 
(910)-488-6779 (W) 
(919) 488-2729 (F) 
Email:  Trinitych913@earthlink.net 
Non-Profit Provider 
Exp. Date:  06/30/17 
*Term 2 (G) 
 
Mr. William C. Walton, III 
P.O. Box 1668 
Winterville, NC 28590 
(252) 756-8534 (W) 
Email:  Walton@sabregrp.com 
For-Profit Provider 
Exp. Date:  06/30/17 
*Term 3 (PPTS) 
 
Ms. Kristin Weaver 
12861 Bullock Greenway Blvd. 
Charlotte 28277 
(919) 414-3141 (C) 
Email: kvweaver81@gmail.com 
Parent Member 
Exp. Date:  06/30/18 
*Term  2 (SH) 
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